
Event Time MTS P/F/T Athlete  Age Meet Date Meet Name

Male 15-15 50 Free

1 27.60L A P Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/26/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

2 28.32L BB F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/12/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 28.45L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 06/20/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

4 29.04L BB F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  15 07/12/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course

5 29.20L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  15 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

6 29.55L BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

7 30.13L BB F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 06/08/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

8 30.36L BB F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  15 07/09/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

9 31.22L B F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 07/07/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

10 31.71L B F Shockley, khristian <br> 07/04/2000  15 05/06/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-15 100 Free

1 1:01.23L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/13/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 1:02.00L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 05/09/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

3 1:02.71L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  15 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

4 1:03.41L BB F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 05/09/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

5 1:05.03L BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/07/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

6 1:05.70L BB F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  15 07/12/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course

7 1:08.70L B F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 05/04/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

8 1:09.60L B F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  15 07/09/2017 2017  Kingsport Piranhas Long

9 1:09.98L B F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  15 07/10/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

10 1:13.22L F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  15 05/08/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

Male 15-15 200 Free

1 2:14.21L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 06/20/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

2 2:17.14L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  15 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

3 2:18.15L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/12/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 2:25.12L BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

5 2:28.45L B F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 05/04/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

6 2:28.58L B F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 05/08/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

7 2:29.37L B F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

8 2:37.72L F Shockley, khristian <br> 07/04/2000  15 05/06/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

9 2:38.01L F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  15 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

10 2:38.57L F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  15 07/09/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-15 400 Free

1 4:50.94L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/25/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

2 4:52.95L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 05/09/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

3 5:06.55L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  15 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

4 5:13.15L B F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 06/07/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 5:24.96L B F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/11/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 15-15 800 Free

1 9:58.08L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 06/20/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

2 10:20.18L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/12/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 15-15 50 Back

1 32.27LL F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 05/05/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

2 32.97L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/26/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast



3 35.41L F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

4 35.92L F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  15 07/09/2017 2017  Kingsport Piranhas Long

5 39.24L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  15 05/07/2017 2017  Kingsport Piranhas Long

6 48.84L F Duncan, Zachariah <br> 12/03/1998  15 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 15-15 100 Back

1 1:09.26L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 05/08/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

2 1:09.73L BB F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

3 1:12.66L BB F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/12/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 1:16.75L B F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  15 07/12/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course

5 1:17.68L B F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 07/07/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

6 1:20.89L F Shockley, khristian <br> 07/04/2000  15 05/06/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

7 1:21.30L F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  15 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

8 1:22.56L F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 06/08/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

9 1:24.20L F RIFFLE, WYATT <br> 12/11/1998  15 06/01/2014 2014 SC TG Bring the Heat

10 1:25.98L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  15 05/06/2017 2017  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-15 200 Back

1 2:28.11L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 06/19/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

2 2:41.99L B P Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/27/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

3 2:46.89L B F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 05/05/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

4 2:53.50L F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 06/09/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 3:00.99L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  15 07/09/2017 2017  Kingsport Piranhas Long

6 3:36.42L P Duncan, Zachariah <br> 12/03/1998  15 06/13/2014 2014 SE TNAQ June Invitational

Male 15-15 50 Breast

1 38.80L F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

2 41.38L F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 05/04/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

3 50.17L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  15 05/06/2017 2017  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-15 100 Breast

1 1:14.13L A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/07/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

2 1:18.28L BB P Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/26/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

3 1:19.83L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 06/19/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

4 1:28.03L B F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 05/05/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

5 1:29.29L B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  15 05/08/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

6 1:32.70L F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  15 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

7 1:35.50L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 05/09/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

8 1:36.34L F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  15 07/10/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

9 1:36.84L F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

10 1:38.75L F RIFFLE, WYATT <br> 12/11/1998  15 06/01/2014 2014 SC TG Bring the Heat

Male 15-15 200 Breast

1 2:45.63L A P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/20/2019 2019 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 2:49.59L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 05/08/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

3 3:22.87L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/12/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 15-15 50 Fly

1 31.33L F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  15 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

2 31.92L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/27/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

3 33.76L P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/19/2019 2019 SE Southeastern LC Champi

4 39.80L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  15 05/07/2017 2017  Kingsport Piranhas Long



Male 15-15 100 Fly

1 1:03.10L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/27/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

2 1:09.48L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  15 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

3 1:10.23L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 05/08/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

4 1:12.25L B F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 06/08/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 1:15.98L B F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 06/08/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 1:16.25L B F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  15 07/09/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

7 1:18.17L F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 05/05/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

8 1:20.53L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/12/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

9 1:21.54L F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  15 07/12/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course

10 1:24.45L F Nash, Luke <br> 06/06/2007  15 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

Male 15-15 200 Fly

1 2:29.12L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/26/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

2 2:57.72L F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

3 3:03.08L F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  15 07/10/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-15 200 IM

1 2:28.10L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 06/19/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

2 2:29.08L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/11/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 2:36.21L BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/07/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

4 2:42.84L BB F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 06/07/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 2:43.31L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  15 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

6 2:54.48L B F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  15 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

7 2:56.07L B F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  15 07/10/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

8 2:56.09L B F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 05/05/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

9 2:56.53L F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  15 05/08/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

10 2:58.82L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 05/09/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

Male 15-15 400 IM

1 5:18.73L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 06/18/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

2 5:40.28L BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

3 5:52.31L B F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

4 6:22.04L F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  15 07/09/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-16 50 Free

1 27.29L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 05/07/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

2 27.45L A F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  16 07/11/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

3 28.13L A F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 05/08/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

4 28.20L BB F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  16 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 28.24L BB F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  16 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 28.25L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 05/07/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

7 28.90L BB P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/29/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

8 29.10L BB F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  16 06/10/2017 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

9 29.34L BB F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 07/07/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

10 29.55L BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

Male 15-16 100 Free

1 1:00.02L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 06/12/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 1:00.23L A F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  16 06/11/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 1:00.65L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 06/12/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I



4 1:01.21L A P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 06/28/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

5 1:01.95L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 05/09/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

6 1:02.11L BB P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/28/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

7 1:03.21L BB F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  16 07/12/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

8 1:03.41L BB F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 05/09/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

9 1:05.03L BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/07/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

10 1:05.19L BB F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-16 200 Free

1 2:12.53L A F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 06/26/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

2 2:14.21L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 06/20/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

3 2:14.72L BB P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/27/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

4 2:14.98L BB F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  16 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 2:18.15L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/12/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 2:25.12L BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

7 2:26.16L B F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

8 2:28.45L B F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 05/04/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

9 2:28.58L B F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 05/08/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

10 2:29.37L B F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

Male 15-16 400 Free

1 4:47.50L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 06/25/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

2 4:50.94L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/25/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

3 4:51.48L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 06/10/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 4:56.82L BB F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  16 06/09/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 5:06.55L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  15 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

6 5:13.15L B F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 06/07/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

7 5:24.96L B F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/11/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

8 5:25.40L B F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 05/05/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

9 5:36.46L F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 15-16 800 Free

1 9:58.08L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 06/20/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

2 10:20.18L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/12/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 10:33.37L BB F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  16 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 15-16 1500 Free

1 21:19.48L B F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-16 50 Back

1 30.15L F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 06/26/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

2 30.88L F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

3 32.06L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  16 06/26/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

4 32.27LL F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 05/05/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

5 33.19L F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

6 34.33LL F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 05/08/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

7 35.41L F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

8 35.81L F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

9 36.25L F Harless, Joshua <br> 07/18/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

10 37.29L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-16 100 Back



1 1:06.18L A P Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 07/16/2021 2021 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 1:06.66L A P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 06/28/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

3 1:06.90L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 07/09/2022 2022 LCM, Ensworth July Invite

4 1:09.42L BB F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  16 06/25/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

5 1:09.73L BB F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

6 1:12.98L BB P Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 06/25/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

7 1:15.00L B F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  16 05/02/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course Kick

8 1:15.67L B F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

9 1:17.43L B F Harless, Joshua <br> 07/18/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

10 1:17.46L B P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/28/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

Male 15-16 200 Back

1 2:23.68L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 07/10/2022 2022 LCM, Ensworth July Invite

2 2:26.02L A F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 06/27/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

3 2:31.00L BB P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 06/29/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

4 2:40.45L B F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  16 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

5 2:41.99L B P Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/27/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

6 2:46.89L B F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 05/05/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

7 2:48.17L B F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

8 2:48.76L B F Harless, Joshua <br> 07/18/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

9 2:53.50L F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 06/09/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

10 2:57.20L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 05/06/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-16 50 Breast

1 34.10L P Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 07/17/2022 2022 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 37.14L F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

3 38.80L F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

4 39.24L P Deng, Charles <br> 11/16/2005  16 06/25/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

5 40.21L F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

6 41.38L F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 05/04/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

7 47.36L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 05/05/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-16 100 Breast

1 1:13.71L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 07/09/2022 2022 LCM, Ensworth July Invite

2 1:14.13L A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/07/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

3 1:16.91L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 06/26/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

4 1:22.82L BB F Deng, Charles <br> 11/16/2005  16 06/26/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

5 1:25.16L B F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 06/13/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 1:25.79L B F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

7 1:26.78L B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  16 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

8 1:28.03L B F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 05/05/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

9 1:28.87L B P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/27/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

10 1:29.23L B F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

Male 15-16 200 Breast

1 2:43.38L A P Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 07/16/2022 2022 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 2:45.63L A P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/20/2019 2019 SE Southeastern LC Champi

3 3:09.25L B F Deng, Charles <br> 11/16/2005  16 06/25/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

4 3:15.52L F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  16 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

5 3:18.12L F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo



6 3:22.87L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/12/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 15-16 50 Fly

1 31.33L F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  15 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

2 31.92L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/27/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

3 32.02L F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 07/07/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

4 32.32L F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

5 33.76L P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/19/2019 2019 SE Southeastern LC Champi

6 36.06L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 05/05/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-16 100 Fly

1 1:03.10L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/27/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

2 1:07.03L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 1:08.70L BB F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  16 07/11/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

4 1:09.48L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  15 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

5 1:10.71L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 05/08/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

6 1:12.25L B F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 06/08/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

7 1:15.98L B F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 06/08/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

8 1:16.25L B F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  15 07/09/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

9 1:18.17L F Thayer, Matthew <br> 05/16/2003  15 05/05/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

10 1:20.53L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  15 06/12/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

10 1:20.53L F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 15-16 200 Fly

1 2:29.12L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  15 06/26/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

2 2:47.28L B F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 05/08/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

3 2:57.72L F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

4 3:03.08L F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  15 07/10/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 15-16 200 IM

1 2:27.54L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 06/10/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 2:28.12L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 06/26/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

3 2:33.58L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 05/09/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

4 2:36.21L BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/07/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

5 2:39.30L BB P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/29/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

6 2:41.72L BB P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 06/29/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

7 2:42.84L BB F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 06/07/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

8 2:44.05L B F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  16 07/12/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

9 2:44.76L B F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

10 2:49.13L B F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

Male 15-16 400 IM

1 5:18.73L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  15 06/18/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

2 5:40.28L BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

3 5:42.46L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 06/13/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 5:52.31L B F Allen, Gregory <br> 08/24/2003  15 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

5 6:08.53L B F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 06/10/2018 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 6:12.55L B F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 06/27/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

7 6:22.04L F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  15 07/09/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 16-16 50 Free

1 27.29L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 05/07/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff



2 27.45L A F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  16 07/11/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

3 28.13L A F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 05/08/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

4 28.20L BB F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  16 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 28.24L BB F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  16 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 28.25L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 05/07/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

7 28.90L BB P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/29/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

8 29.10L BB F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  16 06/10/2017 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

9 29.34L BB F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 07/07/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

10 29.77L BB F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 16-16 100 Free

1 1:00.02L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 06/12/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 1:00.23L A F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  16 06/11/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 1:00.65L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 06/12/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 1:01.21L A P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 06/28/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

5 1:01.95L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 05/09/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

6 1:02.11L BB P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/28/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

7 1:03.21L BB F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  16 07/12/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

8 1:05.19L BB F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

9 1:06.68L BB F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

10 1:07.13L B F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 06/10/2018 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 16-16 200 Free

1 2:12.53L A F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 06/26/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

2 2:14.72L BB P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/27/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

3 2:14.98L BB F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  16 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 2:15.70L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 2:23.28L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 2:26.16L B F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

7 2:31.45L B F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 07/07/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

8 2:33.45L B F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  16 05/07/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

9 2:36.21L B F Nash, Luke <br> 06/06/2007  16 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

10 2:43.29L F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  16 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

Male 16-16 400 Free

1 4:47.50L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 06/25/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

2 4:51.48L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 06/10/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 4:56.82L BB F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  16 06/09/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 5:25.40L B F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 05/05/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

5 5:36.46L F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

6 5:41.55L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  16 05/08/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

Male 16-16 800 Free

1 9:59.06L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 10:33.37L BB F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  16 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 16-16 1500 Free

1 21:19.48L B F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 16-16 50 Back

1 30.15L F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 06/26/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

2 30.88L F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo



3 32.06L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  16 06/26/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

4 33.19L F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

5 34.33LL F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 05/08/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

6 35.81L F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

7 36.25L F Harless, Joshua <br> 07/18/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

8 37.29L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

9 46.74LL F Evans, Edison <br> 12/18/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 16-16 100 Back

1 1:06.18L A P Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 07/16/2021 2021 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 1:06.66L A P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 06/28/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

3 1:06.90L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 07/09/2022 2022 LCM, Ensworth July Invite

4 1:09.42L BB F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  16 06/25/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

5 1:12.98L BB P Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 06/25/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

6 1:15.00L B F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  16 05/02/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course Kick

7 1:15.67L B F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

8 1:17.43L B F Harless, Joshua <br> 07/18/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

9 1:17.46L B P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/28/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

10 1:18.55L B F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 07/07/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 16-16 200 Back

1 2:23.68L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 07/10/2022 2022 LCM, Ensworth July Invite

2 2:26.02L A F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 06/27/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

3 2:31.00L BB P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 06/29/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

4 2:40.45L B F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  16 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

5 2:48.17L B F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

6 2:48.76L B F Harless, Joshua <br> 07/18/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

7 2:51.64L B F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  16 06/12/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

8 2:57.20L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 05/06/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

9 2:58.54L F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 06/10/2018 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 16-16 50 Breast

1 34.10L P Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 07/17/2022 2022 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 37.14L F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

3 39.24L P Deng, Charles <br> 11/16/2005  16 06/25/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

4 40.21L F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

5 47.36L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 05/05/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 16-16 100 Breast

1 1:13.71L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 07/09/2022 2022 LCM, Ensworth July Invite

2 1:16.91L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 06/26/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

3 1:22.82L BB F Deng, Charles <br> 11/16/2005  16 06/26/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

4 1:25.16L B F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 06/13/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 1:25.79L B F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

6 1:26.78L B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  16 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

7 1:28.87L B P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/27/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

8 1:29.23L B F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

9 1:32.22L P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 06/27/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

10 1:33.86L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  16 06/12/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 16-16 200 Breast



1 2:43.38L A P Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 07/16/2022 2022 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 3:09.25L B F Deng, Charles <br> 11/16/2005  16 06/25/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

3 3:15.52L F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  16 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

4 3:18.12L F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 16-16 50 Fly

1 32.02L F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 07/07/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

2 32.23L P Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  16 06/26/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

3 32.32L F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

4 36.06L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 05/05/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 16-16 100 Fly

1 1:03.90L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 06/25/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

2 1:07.03L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 1:08.70L BB F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  16 07/11/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

4 1:10.71L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 05/08/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

5 1:11.39L B P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/27/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

6 1:18.12L F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  16 06/10/2017 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

7 1:20.53L F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

8 1:24.55L F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  16 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

9 1:27.20L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 05/06/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

10 1:28.34L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  16 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 16-16 200 Fly

1 2:47.28L B F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 05/08/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

2 2:52.00L F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 06/12/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 16-16 200 IM

1 2:27.54L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 06/10/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 2:28.12L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  16 06/26/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

3 2:33.58L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 05/09/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

4 2:39.30L BB P Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  16 06/29/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

5 2:41.72L BB P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 06/29/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

6 2:44.05L B F Loyd, Evan <br> 04/09/1999  16 07/12/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

7 2:44.76L B F Ratliff, Jedidiah <br> 08/30/2001  16 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

8 2:49.13L B F Dotson, Riley <br> 02/23/1998  16 05/18/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Tri-Meet

9 2:52.62L B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  16 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

10 2:55.45L B F Craddock, Michael <br> 12/08/2000  16 06/09/2017 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 16-16 400 IM

1 5:21.91L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  16 06/12/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 5:42.46L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  16 06/13/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 6:08.53L B F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  16 06/10/2018 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 6:12.55L B F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  16 06/27/2014 GSA 59th Annual Eastern Invita

Male 17 & Over 50 Free

1 25.66L AA F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 07/11/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

2 26.47L A F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

3 26.92L A F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 26.93L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

5 27.05L F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  19 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 27.32L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE



7 27.42L BB F Kaiser, Johannes <br> 07/13/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

8 27.68L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/06/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

8 27.68L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 05/07/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

9 28.09L BB F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  17 05/02/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course Kick

10 28.31LL BB F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 17 & Over 100 Free

1 58.29L F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  19 06/11/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 59.29L A F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

3 59.30L A F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/07/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

4 59.35L A F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 06/12/2016 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 59.67L A F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 06/12/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 59.85L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 06/11/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

7 1:00.84L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  18 06/09/2024 2024 BSC Bank of Tennessee Mod

8 1:01.60L BB F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

9 1:02.99L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  19 06/13/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

10 1:04.46LL F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  20 06/08/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 17 & Over 200 Free

1 2:09.23L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 2:09.50L A P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  18 07/26/2022 2022 Southern Zone Senior Cham

3 2:10.98L A F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/06/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

4 2:13.07L BB F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 2:14.91L P Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  20 06/21/2019 2019 SGSA 64th Annual Eastern Invit

6 2:16.04L BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

7 2:16.93L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  19 06/26/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

8 2:18.45L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

9 2:21.69L BB F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

10 2:28.13L B F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  17 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

Male 17 & Over 400 Free

1 4:45.72L F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  20 06/07/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 4:47.18L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/06/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

3 4:48.78L F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  19 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

4 4:52.63L BB F Kaiser, Johannes <br> 07/13/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

5 4:54.54L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  19 06/11/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 4:55.00L BB F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

7 4:55.03L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

8 4:58.89L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

9 5:07.57L B F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

10 6:18.88L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

Male 17 & Over 800 Free

1 9:46.60L F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  20 06/08/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 10:11.49L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  19 06/12/2021 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 14:19.40L F Codispoti, Ronald <br> 11/02/1999  17 05/07/2017 2017  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 17 & Over 1500 Free

1 18:45.44L F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  19 07/08/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

2 19:22.89L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  19 06/20/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

Male 17 & Over 50 Back



1 29.74L P Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 07/15/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 31.13LL F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 05/08/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

3 33.08LL F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

4 35.50L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  17 05/05/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

Male 17 & Over 100 Back

1 1:01.98L AA P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 07/17/2015 2015 SE Long Course Championsh

2 1:04.74L A P Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 07/14/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

3 1:07.69L BB F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 1:09.68L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 1:11.05L BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 1:11.24L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

7 1:12.79L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  19 06/20/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

8 1:13.26L F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  19 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

9 1:13.93L B F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  17 05/02/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course Kick

10 1:14.81L B F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 17 & Over 200 Back

1 2:17.06L AA P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 07/19/2015 2015 SE Long Course Championsh

2 2:19.90L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 07/16/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

3 2:33.43L BB F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

4 2:36.96L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  19 06/19/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

5 2:37.13L B F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 06/12/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 2:39.41L B F Kaiser, Johannes <br> 07/13/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

7 2:40.44L F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  19 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

8 2:40.95L B F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

9 2:43.61L B F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

10 2:55.00L F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  17 06/09/2024 2024 BSC Bank of Tennessee Mod

Male 17 & Over 50 Breast

1 31.93L P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  19 07/16/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 41.31L F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  20 07/06/2019 2019 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

3 44.15L F Patel, Parth <br> 01/26/1997  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 17 & Over 100 Breast

1 1:08.33L AA P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  18 07/15/2022 2022 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 1:11.18L AA P Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 07/14/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

3 1:14.75L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

4 1:17.07L BB F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

5 1:20.72L B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  17 06/09/2024 2024 BSC Bank of Tennessee Mod

6 1:23.79L B F Deng, Charles <br> 11/16/2005  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

7 1:27.36L F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  17 07/12/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course

8 1:28.36L F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  19 05/05/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

9 1:29.49L F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

10 1:29.66L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

Male 17 & Over 200 Breast

1 2:29.53L AA F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  18 07/26/2022 2022 Southern Zone Senior Cham

2 2:35.25L AA P Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 07/15/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

3 2:46.33L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

4 2:48.48L BB F Kaiser, Johannes <br> 07/13/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF



5 3:01.37L B F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

6 3:03.43L B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  17 06/08/2024 2024 BSC Bank of Tennessee Mod

7 3:03.96L F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  19 06/09/2018 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

8 3:08.04L B F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  17 07/12/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course

9 3:13.47L F Deng, Charles <br> 11/16/2005  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

10 3:22.47L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  20 05/07/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

Male 17 & Over 50 Fly

1 28.80L P Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 07/14/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 30.82L P Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  19 06/27/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

3 31.05L F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

4 31.42L F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  19 05/04/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

5 40.18L F Patel, Parth <br> 01/26/1997  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 17 & Over 100 Fly

1 1:01.83L A F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 1:03.59L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

3 1:04.47L F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  19 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

4 1:04.90L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

5 1:06.80L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/06/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

6 1:07.32L F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  20 06/08/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

7 1:07.35L BB F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 07/11/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

8 1:09.21L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  19 05/08/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

9 1:10.13L B F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 05/07/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

10 1:18.06L F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 17 & Over 200 Fly

1 2:17.76L A F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 07/15/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 2:28.02L F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  19 06/10/2018 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 2:30.57L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 06/11/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 2:34.99L F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  19 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

5 2:35.31L B F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/07/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

6 2:39.74L B F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

7 2:39.78L B F Kaiser, Johannes <br> 07/13/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

Male 17 & Over 200 IM

1 2:18.24L P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  19 07/16/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 2:19.99L AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 06/09/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 2:23.63L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

4 2:25.50L A F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 06/09/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 2:31.45L BB F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 07/12/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

6 2:32.56L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/07/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

7 2:34.70L F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  20 06/07/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

8 2:36.04L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  19 06/19/2021 2021 TNAQ June Invitational

9 2:38.67L BB F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

10 2:42.73L B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  17 06/08/2024 2024 BSC Bank of Tennessee Mod

Male 17 & Over 400 IM

1 5:05.46L F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  19 06/11/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 5:15.50L BB F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

3 5:15.62L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE



4 5:18.48L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

5 5:25.47L F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  20 06/21/2019 2019 SGSA 64th Annual Eastern Invit

6 5:27.66L BB F Kaiser, Johannes <br> 07/13/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

7 5:37.21L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  19 05/08/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

Male 17-18 50 Free

1 25.66L AA F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 07/11/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

2 26.47L A F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

3 26.92L A F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 26.93L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

5 27.15L A P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  18 06/25/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

6 27.32L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

7 27.42L BB F Kaiser, Johannes <br> 07/13/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

8 27.68L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/06/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

8 27.68L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 05/07/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

9 28.09L BB F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  17 05/02/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course Kick

10 28.31LL BB F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 17-18 100 Free

1 59.29L A F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

2 59.30L A F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/07/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

3 59.31L A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  18 06/26/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

4 59.35L A F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 06/12/2016 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 59.67L A F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 06/12/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 59.85L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 06/11/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

7 1:00.84L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  18 06/09/2024 2024 BSC Bank of Tennessee Mod

8 1:01.60L BB F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

9 1:04.23L BB F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  17 06/09/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

10 1:05.91L B F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  17 07/12/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course

Male 17-18 200 Free

1 2:09.23L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 2:09.50L A P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  18 07/26/2022 2022 Southern Zone Senior Cham

3 2:10.98L A F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/06/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

4 2:13.07L BB F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 2:16.04L BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

6 2:18.45L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

7 2:20.28L BB F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  17 05/04/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

8 2:21.69L BB F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

9 2:28.13L B F Brown, Aidan <br> 10/03/2006  17 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

10 2:38.26L F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  17 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

Male 17-18 400 Free

1 4:47.18L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/06/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

2 4:52.63L BB F Kaiser, Johannes <br> 07/13/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

3 4:55.00L BB F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

4 4:55.03L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

5 4:55.21L BB F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  17 05/09/2021 2021 KP LC Kickoff

6 4:58.89L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

7 4:59.48L BB F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  17 06/07/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I



8 5:07.57L B F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

9 6:18.88L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

10 6:34.82L F Ricker, Jerry <br> 04/24/2004  18 06/25/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

Male 17-18 800 Free

1 10:13.90L BB F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  17 06/08/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 10:16.89L BB F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  18 05/06/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

3 14:19.40L F Codispoti, Ronald <br> 11/02/1999  17 05/07/2017 2017  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 17-18 50 Back

1 29.74L P Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 07/15/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 31.13LL F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 05/08/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

3 33.08LL F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

4 35.50L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  17 05/05/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

Male 17-18 100 Back

1 1:01.98L AA P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 07/17/2015 2015 SE Long Course Championsh

2 1:04.74L A P Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 07/14/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

3 1:07.69L BB F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

4 1:09.68L BB F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 1:11.05L BB F Hall, Ian <br> 10/16/2005  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

6 1:11.24L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

7 1:13.93L B F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  17 05/02/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course Kick

8 1:14.81L B F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

9 1:14.85L B F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  18 06/11/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

10 1:16.29L B F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  17 06/08/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

Male 17-18 200 Back

1 2:17.06L AA P Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 07/19/2015 2015 SE Long Course Championsh

2 2:19.90L A F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 07/16/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

3 2:33.43L BB F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

4 2:37.13L B F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 06/12/2022 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 2:39.41L B F Kaiser, Johannes <br> 07/13/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

6 2:40.95L B F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

7 2:43.61L B F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

8 2:55.00L F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  17 06/09/2024 2024 BSC Bank of Tennessee Mod

9 3:04.79L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

Male 17-18 50 Breast

1 32.13L P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  18 07/17/2022 2022 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 44.15L F Patel, Parth <br> 01/26/1997  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 17-18 100 Breast

1 1:08.33L AA P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  18 07/15/2022 2022 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 1:11.18L AA P Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 07/14/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

3 1:14.75L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

4 1:17.07L BB F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

5 1:20.72L B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  17 06/09/2024 2024 BSC Bank of Tennessee Mod

6 1:23.79L B F Deng, Charles <br> 11/16/2005  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

7 1:27.36L F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  17 07/12/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course

8 1:29.49L F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

9 1:29.66L F Austin, Noah <br> 03/14/2006  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE



10 1:32.22L F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 05/07/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

Male 17-18 200 Breast

1 2:29.53L AA F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  18 07/26/2022 2022 Southern Zone Senior Cham

2 2:35.25L AA P Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 07/15/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

3 2:46.33L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

4 2:48.48L BB F Kaiser, Johannes <br> 07/13/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

5 3:01.37L B F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

6 3:03.43L B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  17 06/08/2024 2024 BSC Bank of Tennessee Mod

7 3:08.04L B F Watkins, Michael <br> 05/28/1997  17 07/12/2014 Kingsport Piranhas Long Course

8 3:13.47L F Deng, Charles <br> 11/16/2005  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

Male 17-18 50 Fly

1 28.80L P Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 07/14/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 31.05L F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

3 31.60L F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  17 05/04/2019 2019  KP Long Course Kick Off

4 40.18L F Patel, Parth <br> 01/26/1997  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 17-18 100 Fly

1 1:01.83L A F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 06/10/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 1:03.59L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

3 1:04.90L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

4 1:06.70L BB P Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  17 06/27/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

5 1:06.80L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/06/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

6 1:07.35L BB F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 07/11/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

7 1:09.10L BB F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  18 05/06/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

8 1:10.13L B F Love, Nicholas <br> 02/04/2005  17 05/07/2022 2022 KP LC Kickoff

9 1:11.97L B F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  17 06/08/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

10 1:18.06L F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

Male 17-18 200 Fly

1 2:17.76L A F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 07/15/2023 2023 SE Southeastern LC Champi

2 2:30.57L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 06/11/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

3 2:35.31L B F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/07/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

4 2:39.74L B F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

5 2:39.78L B F Kaiser, Johannes <br> 07/13/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

Male 17-18 200 IM

1 2:19.99L AA F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  17 06/09/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

2 2:22.34L A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  17 06/27/2021 2021 KP Summer LC Blast

3 2:23.63L A F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  17 07/09/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE

4 2:25.50L A F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 06/09/2023 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

5 2:31.45L BB F Greenhill, Grant <br> 07/09/1997  18 07/12/2015 2015 Kingsport Piranhas Long C

6 2:32.56L BB F Bourgeois, Tyler <br> 06/01/1998  17 05/07/2016 2016  Kingsport Piranhas Long

7 2:38.67L BB F Wagner, Cameron <br> 09/26/1996  17 05/03/2014 2014 Kingsport Piranhas May Lo

8 2:38.84L BB F Walker, Anthony <br> 06/06/1999  18 05/06/2018 2018  Kingsport Piranhas Long

9 2:40.31L B F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  17 06/07/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I

10 2:42.73L B F Sewell, Cam <br> 02/26/2007  17 06/08/2024 2024 BSC Bank of Tennessee Mod

Male 17-18 400 IM

1 5:12.15L A F Allen, Jack <br> 01/04/2004  18 06/24/2022 2022 LCM, KP Summer Blast

2 5:15.50L BB F Hill, Nolan <br> 11/11/2005  17 07/08/2023 2023 RPS LC FINALE



3 5:15.62L BB F Robinson, Nicholas <br> 10/07/2005  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

4 5:18.48L BB F Mayhew, William <br> 02/05/2006  18 05/04/2024 2024 RPS IMX-IMR LC CHALLENGE

5 5:27.66L BB F Kaiser, Johannes <br> 07/13/2005  17 05/07/2023 2023 RPS IMX-IMR LC KICKOFF

6 5:38.64L BB F Hammond, William <br> 12/10/2001  17 06/09/2019 Bank of Tennessee Model City I


